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2024 CTT CLASSIC SERIES DATES

Date Promoting Club District CTT Rep

Sunday 17th March  Sotonia CC South Roger Wakeling
Friday 29th March Buxton CC Manchester Sue Bowler
Sunday 21st April Beacon RCC Midland David Barry
Sunday 5th May Edinburgh Road Club Scotland Dawn Sherrin
Sunday 26th May Penzance Wheelers South West TBC

Saturday 9th June Border City Wheelers CC North Tim Smith

CTT CLASSIC SERIES OVERALL AWARDS
To be presented at Champions Night 2024(1st overall only)

2nd & 3rd overall in each Category (apart from team) will receive a RTTC Medal.

POINTS

Points will be awarded on the basis of 60 points (in each category) for the winner down to 1 for sixtieth place in each event.
The winners will be the riders with the highest aggregate total of points from up to four events. If more than one rider
achieves the same number of points, then their 5th highest placing will be used to determine the winner. The Veteran
categories are open to both Open and Female. Female Veterans will receive an additional 8 years on Target Time. The
Veterans competitions will be run over the same distance as the Female's competition. The competition for Paracyclist’s is
based on a “Factored Time” system.

See Page 191 of the 2024 Handbook for the competition conditions.
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Buxton Cycling Club / Sett Valley Cycles
Mountain Time Trial

https://buxtoncyclingclub.co.uk/mountain-time-trial/

Good Friday 29" March 2024

CTT CLASSIC SERIES
Round 2 of 6

—

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials
under their rules and regulations.

https://www.cyclingtimetrials.org.uk/

Organiser: Chris Lea, 12 Sheraton Way, Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 6FA,
01298 25642 / 07731 653019, chris.lea@buxtoncyclingclub.co.uk

Thank you: To all the riders for making the event a success.

Thank you to the members and friends of Buxton CC:

Start timekeeper, start steward, and pusher-off: Judith Soden, Mat lvings, and Steve Morris
Finish timekeeper & assistants: Tony Millington, Carl Braithwaite and Betty Braithwaite (runner)
Signage: Rob Cummings

Sign-in/out: Anne Haslam & Alison Lea

First aid: Miles Haslam

Marshals: Longnor — Isla Johnson-Wells & Miles Haslam, Sue Todd & Nick Gregory, Dave Parker & Steve
I’Anson; Hollinsclough junction — Tom Thornely & Steve Ingram; Flash Bar — Paul Birkin & David Lewis;
Winking Man — Andrew Smith & John Hibbs; Hardings Booth — Kevin Clark, Ashley Stillburn & Julian
Torkington.

Rider checkers and last rider sweepers: Neil Pearsons & Gill Kent

Rider mechanicals collection: Alison Lea

Buxton CC prizes compilation: Nick Sharpe

Refreshments; Hilary Sharpe, Nick Sharpe & Helen Marchant

CTT support and representatives: Stewart Smith (National Secretary) and Sue Bowler (Director)

Thank you to St Bartholomew’s primary school, Longnor: Headteacher, Office Manager, and Caretaker,
for use of the school’s facilities as HQ. Thank you also to the residents of Longnor.

Thank you to photographers: Brian Jones (Kimroy Photography) and Andy Jones (Cycling Weekly).
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Buxton CC Prizes:

Open, senior & espoir (3 laps; all other riders rode 2 laps)

1%t £40
2nd £20

Female, senior & espoir

1%t £40
2nd £20
3rd £10

Open, veterans (actual)

1%t £40
2nd £20
3rd £10

Paracyclists (factored)
18t £40
2nd £20

Open, youth/junior
1t £40
2nd £20

Any bike
Alex Hodgkinson Ilkeston CC
James Brayford Congleton CC — MyWindSock
Hayley Simmonds Doltcini O’Shea Cycle Division
Kelly Murphy Doltcini O’Shea Cycle Division
Jessica Rhodes-Jones AeroCoach
Dominic Righini-Brand Spalding CC
Simon Smith ZeroBC Race Team
Scott Walker Team Bottrill
Ben Watson ADDFORM Vive Le Velo
Mark Valentine Poole Whs CC
Patrick Casey Team Grenke Auto Eder
Jacob Bradbury Manchester Whs

* Junior Course Record, beating his own record of 56:53 set in 2022.

Tandem
1t £30

Female, youth/junior
1t £40

Open, youth/junior

1% £40
2" £20
e £10

Female, senior & espoir

1% £40
2" £20
e £10

Open, senior & espoir

1% £40
2" £20
e £10

Female veterans (actual)

1% £40
2" £20
e £10

Open veterans (actual)

1% £40
2" £20
31 £10

John Batt & Lizz Batt Buxton CC — Sett Valley Cycles

Road bikes only

Sophie Heighton Ferryhill Whs

Fraser Cummings Matlock CC

Eddie Forster Manchester Whs

Will Sellars Cheshire Maverick CC
Bethany Brooksbank Trek Sheffield

Sarah Byrne Tactic UK WRT

Anna Weaver Teak Kirkley Cycles
Adam Kenway Team HUUB

David Fellows Solihull CC

Jude Taylor Team PB Performance
Sarah Harrison Trek Sheffield

Alice Larkin High Peak Cycles RT
Sophie Yarwood Macclesfield Whs
Mark Lovatt Congleton CC — MyWindSock
Karl Norris 360VRT

Kevin White Matlock CC

1:43:19
1:51:15

1:02:04
1:03:19
1:06:34

1:04:18
1:05:17
1:06:43

46:51
59:48

55:59*
1:09:46

1:18:50

1:28:23

1:08:00
1:27:07
1:27:58

1:10:05
1:11:47
1:13:32

58:40
58:58
1:00:20

1:18:19
1:19:22
1:22:51

1:00:54
1:01:02
1:02:35
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1 Alex Hodgkinson Ilkeston Cycle Club 1:43:19 0:34:03 | 1:08:25
2 James Brayford Congleton CC - MyWindsock 1:51:15 0:35:56 1:13:12
Philip Gleave Congleton CC - MyWindsock DNF
John Archibald HUUB WattShop DNSA
No Name Club Time 1Lap
JUNIORS - 2 LAPS
1 Patrick Casey Team Grenke Auto Eder 0:55:59 0:27:48 T
2 Fraser Cummings Matlock CC 1:08:00 0:32:43 RB
3 Jacob Bradbury Manchester Wheelers 1:09:46 0:33:52 1T
Manchester Wheelers INC 5 SEC
4 Eddie Forster L/S 1:27:07 0:43:28 RB
5 Will Sellars Cheshire Maverick Cycle Club 1:27:58 0:42:05 RB
6 Sophie Heighton Ferryhill Whs 1:28:23 0:43:25 RB F
Joseph Throp Matlock CC DNSA RB

1 Ben Watson ADDFORM Vive Le Velo 1:03:09 0:31:16 C3 0:46:51
2 Mark Valentine Poole Wheelers Cycling Club 1:11:10 0:34:56 C5 0:59:48
No Name Club Time 1Lap
TANDEM - 2 LAPS

Jon Batt

Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles

Elizabeth Batt

Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles

1:18:50

0:38:36

|

1 Bethany Brooksbank Trek Sheffield 1:10:05 0:34:15 RB F
2 Sarah Byrne Tactic UK WRT 1:11:47 0:35:13 RB F
3 Anna Weaver Team Kirkley Cycles 1:18:32 0:35:46 RB F
4 Alice O'Neill Velo Bavarian 1:15:38 0:37:37 RB F
5 Sarah Harrison Trek Sheffield 1:18:19 0:38:38 RB FV
6 Alice Larkin Glossop Kinder Velo Cycling Club 1:19:22 0:39:10 RB FV
7 Sarah Lewis The Racing Chance Foundation 1:19:36 0:38:46 RB F
Loughborough Students Cycling
8 Lilja Raine Club 1:19:50 0:39:13 RB F
9 Sophie Yarwood Macclesfield Wheelers 1:22:51 0:41:47 RB FV
10 Jan Scotchford North Lancashire Road Club 1:27:39 0:42:53 RB FV
11 Tracy Gregory Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles 1:41:39 0:48:49 RB FV
Hayley Moore Ilkeston Cycle Club DNF RB FV
Janine Day Crewe Clarion Wheelers DNS RB FV
Lucy Harris Cambridge University CC DNS RB F
Joanne Clay MagCAD Designs DNS RB F
Lisa Cox Macclesfield Wheelers DNSA RB FV
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No Name Club Time 1Lap Age
TT Bikes - Females - 2 LAPS

1 Hayley Simmonds Doltcini O’Shea Cycle Division 1:02:04 0:30:27 T F
2 Kelly Murphy Doltcini O’Shea Cycle Division 1:03:19 0:31:05 1T F
3 Jessica Rhodes-Jones AeroCoach 1:06:34 0:32:33 1T F
4 Evgeniya Righini-Brand Spalding CC 1:16:39 0:37:26 1T F
Hebe Picking Jadan Vive Le Velo DNS 1T F
Keri Parton Team Bottrill DNSA 1T F

1 Adam Kenway Team HUUB 0:58:40 0:28:28 RB
2 David Fellows SolihullCC 0:58:58 0:29:03 RB
3 Jude Taylor Team PB Performance 1:00:20 0:29:01 RB
4 Mark Lovatt Congleton CC - MyWindsock 1:00:54 0:29:45 RB \
5 Karl Norris 360VRT 1:01:02 0:29:50 RB Vv
6 Luke Buswell Manchester Bicycle Club 1:02:18 0:30:26 RB
7 Andrew Magnier MagCAD Designs 1:02:28 0:30:38 RB
8 Kevin White Matlock CC 1:02:35 0:30:44 RB Vv
9 William Neill MagCAD Designs 1:03:27 0:30:49 RB
FTP ( Fulfil The Potential ) Race
10 David Glew Team 1:03:28 0:31:21 RB \Y
11 Sam Barrow Army Cycling 1:038:41 0:31:19 RB
12 Nicholas Latimer Team Lifting Gear Products 1:04:00 0:31:09 RB \"
13 Shaun Hughes Macclesfield Wheelers 1:04:07 0:31:00 RB
14 Sam Taylor Weaver Valley CC 1:04:10 0:31:25 RB
15 Matthew Uttley Nottingham Clarion CC 1:04:35 0:31:38 RB \"
16 Josh Thorpe Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles 1:05:25 0:31:55 RB
17 Jack O'Neill Team Enable - M.I. Racing 1:05:28 0:31:38 RB
18 Asa MacGuire Smith ABC Centreville 1:05:34 0:32:07 RB
19 Aidan Wade Leek CC - Den Engel Belgian Bar 1:05:41 0:31:37 RB
20 William Harvey ADDFORM Vive Le Velo 1:06:21 0:30:53 RB
Royal Air Force Cycling
21 Matt Wright Association 1:06:52 0:32:56 RB
22 James Stockton Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles 1:07:19 0:32:57 RB
23 Richard Golding Equipe Velo 1:07:45 0:33:14 RB \"
24 James Haworth Brixton Cycles Club 1:08:26 0:33:29 RB
25 Graham Sargent MagCAD Designs 1:08:29 0:33:17 RB \"
26 Christopher Baines Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles 1:08:51 0:33:23 RB
27 Andrew Gibson Leek CC - Den Engel Belgian Bar 1:08:55 0:33:37 RB \"
28 Thomas Bowers Macclesfield Wheelers 1:09:04 0:34:20 RB
29 Paul Robinson Stone Wheelers CC 1:10:19 0:34:11 RB \"
30 Jimmy Froggatt SKCC 1:10:34 0:34:38 RB \"
31 Andrew Laidler Sitwell Cycling Club 1:11:28 0:35:24 RB \"
32 Jason Mould Army Cycling 1:11:35 0:34:54 RB
33 James Russell Macclesfield Wheelers 1:13:32 0:36:25 RB \"
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34 Michael Jenkins Club 1:13:54 0:36:01 RB
35 Chris Sellars Cheshire Maverick Cycle Club 1:15:07 0:37:21 RB \
36 John Keen Weaver Valley CC 1:16:10 0:37:14 RB \
37 Alex Hurst Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles 1:16:19 0:37:17 RB
38 Tony Donaldson Ilkeston Cycle Club 1:21:42 0:39:57 RB \
39 Fred Wardle Macclesfield Wheelers 1:24:17 0:41:26 RB \
40 Andrew Grace Crewe Clarion Wheelers 1:24:26 0:40:27 RB \
41 Adrian Lauchlan Southgate CC 1:27:45 0:41:54 RB \'
42 Kevin Raine myhillcycling.co.uk 1:33:00 0:44:43 RB \
Antony Moss Rutland Cycling Club DNF 0:35:17 RB \
Rob Wild Velo Club Long Eaton DNF 0:39:42 RB vV
Ed Moss Beacon Roads CC DNF RB Vv
B Xavier Disley AeroCoach DNF 0:32:55 RB
Thijs Geurts Macclesfield Wheelers DNS RB \
Stefan Hurst Ronde Cycling Club DNS RB
Sam Clark Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles DNSA RB \Y
Stuart Day Crewe Clarion Wheelers DNSA RB Vv
Warrington Road Club/Horton
lan Haddock Light Engineering DNSA RB Vv
Christopher Hall BPC Race Team DNSA RB
No Name Club Time
Veterans on Target Time - 2 LAPS
1 Karl Norris 360VRT 1:01:02 - | 0:00:29
2 Mark Lovatt Congleton CC - MyWindsock 1:00:54 -1 0:00:51
3 Kevin White Matlock CC 1:02:35 - | 0:01:12
4 Mark Sanders Mid Devon Cycling Club 1:08:24 -1 0:02:50
5 Simon Dighton Beacon Roads CC 1:07:14 - 0:03:33
6 Trevor Mayne Birdwell Wheelers 1:07:39 - | 0:03:58
FTP ( FulfilThe Potential ) Race
7 David Glew Team 1:03:28 - | 0:05:09
8 Matthew Uttley Nottingham Clarion CC 1:04:35 - | 0:05:50
9 Richard Golding Equipe Velo 1:07:45 - | 0:06:22
10 Simon Smith ZeroBC Race Team 1:05:17 - | 0:06:32
11 Paul Robinson Stone Wheelers CC 1:10:19 - | 0:06:38
12 Nicholas Latimer Team Lifting Gear Products 1:04:00 -1 0:08:11
13 James Russell Macclesfield Wheelers 1:13:32 - | 0:08:55
14 Jimmy Froggatt SKCC 1:10:34 -1 0:09:11
15 Dominic Righini-Brand Spalding CC 1:04:18 - | 0:09:18
16 Scott Walker Team Bottrill 1:06:43 - | 0:09:40
17 Graham Sargent MagCAD Designs 1:08:29 -1 0:11:51
18 John Keen Weaver Valley CC 1:16:10 - | 0:12:57
19 Andrew Gibson Leek CC - Den Engel Belgian Bar 1:08:55 - | 0:13:06
20 Sarah Harrison Trek Sheffield 1:18:19 - | 0:15:34
21 Andrew Laidler Sitwell Cycling Club 1:11:28 - 0:15:39
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22 Fred Wardle Macclesfield Wheelers 1:24:17 - | 0:16:16
23 Chris Sellars Cheshire Maverick Cycle Club 1:15:07 -1 0:16:22
24 Andrew Grace Crewe Clarion Wheelers 1:24:26 - | 0:16:55
25 Alice Larkin Glossop Kinder Velo Cycling Club 1:19:22 -1 0:17:05
26 Tony Donaldson Ilkeston Cycle Club 1:21:42 -1 0:19:25
27 Jan Scotchford North Lancashire Road Club 1:27:39 - 0:21:36
28 Adrian Lauchlan Southgate CC 1:27:45 - | 0:21:42
29 Sophie Yarwood Macclesfield Wheelers 1:22:51 -1 0:23:14
30 Kevin Raine myhillcycling.co.uk 1:33:00 - | 0:28:23
31 Tracy Gregory Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles 1:41:39 = | 0:35:07
Hayley Moore Ilkeston Cycle Club DNF
Antony Moss Rutland Cycling Club DNF
Rob Wild Velo Club Long Eaton DNF
Ed Moss Beacon Roads CC DNF
Janine Day Crewe Clarion Wheelers DNS
Thijs Geurts Macclesfield Wheelers DNS
Lisa Cox Macclesfield Wheelers DNSA
Sam Clark Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles DNSA
Stuart Day Crewe Clarion Wheelers DNSA
Warrington Road Club/Horton
lan Haddock Light Engineering DNSA
Derek Schofield Rossendale RC DNSA
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Prizes of five day stays at Hotel Milano Helvetia, Riccione, Italy, on their “Plus” package for cyclists, to
the fastest open veteran on a road bike, Mark Lovatt; and to the fastest female veteran on a road bike,
Sarah Harrison.

The Hotel Milano Helvetia also offers all entrants to the events on Good Friday a 10% reduction on the
cost of their stay (excluding extras like bike hire and bar bills)

Special prizes provided by Sett Valley Cycles, awarded to those who first answered the following
questions correctly:

1) Greatest of all time in the modern era: Marianne Vos (opinion of the organiser).

2) Only rider to have won five consecutive Tour de France: Miguel Indurain.

3) Second British rider to win the World Track Cycling Sprint title: Victoria Pendleton (2005).

4) To one mile, the distance Beryl Burton rode in 1967 to set a new absolute 12 hour record: 277. 25 miles.

Sponsors:

The Buxton CC Mountain Time Trial has again been sponsored by Hotel Milano Helvetia, Riccione in Italy
(www.hotelmilano.net), one of the area’s famous “Bike Hotels”.

The hotel has generously provided prizes of 2 five day stays at the hotel on their “Plus” package for cyclists.

During their stay, the package gives our winners bed, breakfast, evening meal and post-ride afternoon
buffet along with the assistance of a guide to show them the best local routes (with the hotel’s other
guests of course). The prizes don’t include air fares but many UK airports have budget routes to
destinations in north eastern Italy which allow easy transfers to the hotel by bus, train or taxi. Bike hire is
available at the hotel.

The Hotel Milano Helvetia has, in addition, offered a 10% reduction on the cost of their stay (excluding
extras like bike hire and bar bills, of course) to ALL ENTRANTS to the events on Good Friday.

SDOHSOFEd by Special prizes kindly provided by Sett Valley Cycles, sponsor of Buxton Cycling

SETT VALLE\/ Club, supporting us in many ways. Sett Valley Cycles is a traditional bike shop with
CVCLES a professional workshop. It is situated in the heart of New Mills on the edge of
)

the Peak District. See: http://www.settvalleycycles.co.uk/
Je

Photography:

Visit Kimroy photography https://www.kimroy-photography.co.uk/ for rider and other photographs



http://www.settvalleycycles.co.uk/
https://www.kimroy-photography.co.uk/

CTT PRIZES FOR EACH EVENT

The awards below are for the following categories, Open, Female, Veteran (Scratch),

Veteran (Target), Junior, Paracyclist, Road Bike (Open), Road Bike (Female) & Road Bike (Junior).
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Cycling Time Trials is a company limited by guarantee. Registered in England No. 4413282






